

- If you are a registered rep or advisor only, please customize the top paragraph as such
- If necessary, include: (Your DBA) is not affiliated with Trustmont Financial Group, Inc.

Securities offered through Trustmont Financial Group, Inc. Member FINRA/SIPC. Registered Investment Advisory services offered through Trustmont Advisory Group, Inc., 200 Brush Run Road, Suite A, Greensburg, PA. Phone: 724-468-5665

Please note that transmitting personal information via unsecure email may put you at risk for identity theft. If you wish to email your registered representative sensitive information, a secure portal is available for your use. For further instructions, please contact your registered representative prior to sending confidential information.

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidential information. It is intended solely for the use of the addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, you are strictly prohibited from disclosing, copying, distributing or using any of this information. If you received this communication in error, please contact the sender immediately and destroy the material in its entirety, whether electronic or hard copy. The information contained in this e-mail is not warranted as to completeness or accuracy, nor does it serve as an official record of your account.

Your Trade Confirmation and/or Client account Statement are the official records of your account.

Confidential, proprietary or time sensitive communications should not be transmitted via the internet, as there can be no assurance of actual or timely delivery, receipt and/or confidentiality. Therefore, please do not send instructions to purchase or sell securities or time sensitive instructions by way of e-mail. Trustmont Group will not accept such instructions through any electronic media. This is not an offer, or solicitation of any offer to buy or sell any security, investment or other product.

## **Required Stationary Disclosure:**

- Must be included on all business stationary (business cards, letterhead, etc)
- If you are a registered rep or advisor only, please customize as such
- You may use Trustmont's 1-800-618-3666 number if you prefer
- If necessary, include: (Your DBA) is not affiliated with Trustmont Financial Group, Inc.
- Please note, there is an exception if your DBA is in Alabama, if so, should read: Trustmont Financial Group, Inc. DBA TFG

Securities offered through Trustmont Financial Group, Inc. Member FINRA/SIPC
Registered Investment Advisory Services offered through Trustmont Advisory Group, Inc.
200 Brush Run Road, Greensburg, PA 15601
Phone: 724-468-5665

## **Required Voicemail Disclosure:**

- Must be included in your voicemail message on any phone that your client(s) call or any phone number held out to the public regarding your securities business

Please do not leave trade instructions on this voicemail as such instructions cannot be honored. If you are calling during market hours and need immediate assistance, please call the home office of Trustmont Financial at 1-800-618-3666. Thank you.

## **Required Fax Coversheet Disclosure:**

- If you are a registered rep or advisor only, please customize as such
- You may use Trustmont's 1-800-618-3666 number if you prefer
- If necessary, include: (Your DBA) is not affiliated with Trustmont Financial Group, Inc.
- Please note, there is an exception if your DBA is in Alabama, if so, should read: Trustmont Financial Group, Inc. DBA TFG

Securities offered through Trustmont Financial Group, Inc. Member FINRA/SIPC Registered Investment Advisory Services offered through Trustmont Advisory Group, Inc. 200 Brush Run Road, Greensburg, PA 15601 Phone: 724-468-5665. The information contained in this and the following document(s) is strictly confidential. It is intended to be received and read by the named recipient only. Should you receive this document in error, please destroy it at once, and immediately notify Trustmont Financial Group, Inc. at (724)468-5665. This information is considered extremely sensitive and protected under our advisor/client confidentiality privilege. Any misuse, including but not limited to duplication, reproduction by any means, or media is prohibited. TRUSTMONT FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. WILL VIGOROUSLY PROSECUTE ANY INFRACTION.